SECTLETARY OF STATE
TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

TOTAL CONTROL

TOTAL

TOTAL CONTROL

TOTAL CONTROL

TOTAL CONTROL

TOTAL CONTROL

TOTAL

TOTAL CONTROL

TOTAL

TOTAL CONTROL

TOTAL

TOTAL CONTROL

TOTAL

TOTAL CONTROL

TOTAL

TOTAL CONTROL

TOTAL

TOT

DE ISTOR DE COBEOMATIGHS

30 :01 HY 30 VH 10: 02

BECEINED

417.26

CTICOCOCOUNTY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FLORIDA REAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT. L.C.

ARTICLE I Name Of Limited Liability Company

The name of the limited liability company shall be 'Florida Resi Property Development, L.C., All business of the Company shall be conducted and all Company property shall be tield and titled under said name.

ARTICLE II Principal Office

The mailing address and street address of the principal place of business of the Company shall be at 5324 NW 57th Way, Coral Springs, Florida. 33067. The initial registered agent for service is Irving Jablon, at the same address.

ARTICLE III

The Company shall commence on the date of the filing of the articles of organization and shall continue until December 31, 2005, unless sooner terminated as provided in the Company regulations.

ARTICLE IV

The management of the Company shall be vested in the mambers in proportion to their respective contributions to capital of the Company, as adjusted from time to time to reflect any additional contributions or withdrawals.

All members are entitled to voting rights in proportion to their relative espital accounts however, if the capital account of any member is negative or zero, each member shall be entitled to one vote

No member, without the consent of the majority of votes, shall be empowered to bind the Company or its members.

Jay D. Freeman, Ebg. (401) 393. 4236 3000 S. Ocean Blud. # 1206 Boca Raton, FL 33482 FL. Bar ND. 964913 The names of the members are:

Names O.T.B. Limited Partnership

Irving Jabkyr

Address: 940 Sweetwater Lene, Suite 212 Boon Rason, Florida 33431

5324 NW 57th Way Coral Springs, Florida 33057

ARTICLE V

No member, without the prior written consent of all members, shall sell, assign, transfer, mortgage or piedge the members interest in the Company. The members reserve the right to admit new members provided

- (a) All members have unanimously, voluntarily and without any outside influence, consented in writing to the admission of the new member:
- (h) A filly executed and acknowledged instrument of anigrament has been filed by the amignor with the Company, and the same sets forth the intention of the anignor that the amignes become a new member:
- (c) The assignor and assignse execute and acknowledge such other instruments as may be necessary or desirable to effect such admission, including the written acceptance and adoption by the assignse of the provisions of this Agreement and his eventtion, acknowledgment, and delivery of a Power of Attorney, the form and content of which shall be provided; and
- (d) A reasonable transfer fee, not exceeding five hundred Dollars (\$500) has been paid by assignee to the Company.

No member has the right to substitute an assigner as a member in his place except with the convent of all members and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Articles of Organization and Company regulations. The Company regulations include a right of first refusel if a member desires to assign or transfers any interest in the Company.

ARTICLE VI

The members reserve the right to continue the husiness of the Company on the death, retirement, resignation, exputation, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the

occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued manifership of a member in the limited liability company.

ARTICLE VII

The purpose of the Company is to transact in any lawful business and/or investment in an effort to produce a return on the Company's property and the capital contributions

AFTENAVIT OF MENDERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The und	ersigned member	Arauckada, a		
Real	Comb D	or authorized represents DEVELOPMENT, Hisbillty comments has a	itive of a member of	Elouis
REAL	PROPERTY	DEVELOPMENT	i deposes and says:	TIURIDA
ey tine ab	ove named limited	Liability company has a	i land two members	

- 2) the total amount of cash contributed by the mamber(s) is \$ ______
- 3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is . A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.
- 4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is

Alganitors of Paraboral adjustment representative of a member.

(In transfering the contra off-stopy, Footh Barries, the recention of the officers

constituted to a firmation point the possible of project that he had no

119400000185U

FILING PEE: \$ 250 for Articles of Organization and Affidevit

1. The name	of the	limited liability company is:	
Florida	Real	Property Development, L.C.	

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Irvino John	no maj
(Hom)	SECO ALL
5-324 NW 5-74 (No. 1991)	
Co 50000 51 33067	
· Volume Life	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby escept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the abiguians of my position as registered agent.

5-2/P-7((Date)

FILING FEE: \$ 36 for Designation of Registered Agent

25

جمانت بجدوم